

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 13849/2011(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2011 in WP No.4218/199
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, SG
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.
Mrs.Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Contempt proceedings, if any, initiated shall remain
stayed.(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER