

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24650/2011  
(From the judgment and order(s) dated 17/03/2011 in  
No.4218/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WP

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.  
Mr. Riten Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let counter affidavit on behalf of  
respondent be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four  
weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)  
Court Master