

Z  
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 297 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ONKAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 3 days in filing statement of case by the  
respondent is condoned. Office to take the same on record and  
proceed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |