

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 217860/2025 in Civil Appeal No(s). 297/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRI ONKAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Application for early hearing is to be listed.

Date : 11-11-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List civil appeal in the week commencing 8th December, 2025.
2. Application for early hearing is accordingly disposed of.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)