

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.297/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

SHRI ONKAR SINGH

Respondent

Date : 12-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, A.S.G.
Mr. Kamal Diggpaal, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Choubey, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Rashika Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed by Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the appellant(s), list the appeal after four weeks.
2. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)